

No. 24-173

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

◆

MALCOLM JOHNSON, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

TINA KOTEK, *et al.*,
Respondents.

◆

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

◆

**BRIEF OF JOHN PAUL BEAUDOIN, SR.
AS AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONERS**

◆

DAVID J. SCHEXNAYDRE
Schexnaydre Law Firm
2895 Hwy 190, Ste. 212
Mandeville, LA 70471
(985) 292-2020
david@schexnaydre.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. The primary mission and function of the courts is to settle controversies between parties.....	2
II. Civil procedure dismissals are matters in equity behind a facade of being at law.....	3
III. Bench behaviors settle into Pareto efficiency tuned to rational choice for the bench rather than to justice and equity for The People.....	5
IV. Macro-economic view of the net negative externalities of the scope creep of Dismissal Doctrines.....	5
V. Micro-economic view of the net negative externalities of the scope creep of Dismissal Doctrines.....	9
VI. Negative externalities manifested in dismissals during the Covid era.....	10

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

VII. Solutions to Dismissal Doctrine overuse and abuse.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009)	4, 5, 7, 9, 13, 14
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007)	7, 9, 14
<i>Goodyear Dunlop Tires Operations, S.A. v. Brown</i> , 564 U.S. 915 (2011)	6
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	6
<i>International Shoe Co. v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945)	6
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	3, 4, 5, 7
<i>Mullenix v. Luna</i> , 577 U.S. 7 (2015)	7
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 555 U.S. 223 (2009)	7
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007)	7

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Article III, § 2.....	3
-----------------------	---

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

First Amendment 2

FEDERAL STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 2072. 3

FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 3, 7
